504001562 09/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS SUBORDINATED AGENT	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANTAGE MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	5202 SOUTH 28TH PLACE	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7837203
Patent Number:	7640087
Patent Number:	6264416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7317.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN DI GRANDE
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Subordinated - Patent Release#page1.tif source=Subordinated - Patent Release#page2.tif source=Subordinated - Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT 504001562 REEL: 039705 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this **qth** day of September, 2016, by

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Subordinated Agent ("Chase"), in favor of Vantage

Mobility International, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Chase hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Subordinated Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 3,

2014 executed by Company in favor of Chase and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032160/0605.

Chase consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

8108197v1 9/7/2016 3:46 PM 7317.003

> **PATENT REEL: 039705 FRAME: 0875**

This Release shall be binding upon Chase's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Subordinated Agent

By: William E. William
Name: William E. Wylkow
Title: Managhts Director

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Patent	Patent No.	Date -
Wheelchair converted vehicle having	7,837,203	11/23/10
independent rear suspension and		
method of manufacturing		
Shunt for control network in light	7,640,087	12/29/09
duty motor vehicle		
Compact, slide-out ramp for a	6,264,416	07/24/01
minivan		

PATENT REEL: 039705 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 09/12/2016